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DECLARATION OF NH IN MAHARASHTRA

4176. DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:

(a)   whether Manmad-Chandwad section in Maharashtra has been declared as National

Highway (NH);

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the present status of development work on the said section?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) & (b) Yes sir. The Manmad–Chandwad section in Maharashtra has been declared as National

Highway No. 752G vide Gazette notification No. S.O. 13(E) dated 03.01.2017.

(c) The work of development of Manmad–Chandwad section to 2 lane with paved shoulder standards has been sanctioned for Rs. 168.45 Crores during financial year 2018-19. The work is

in tender stage.
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